

COMSYN/BSE/2021-22

Date: 14th October, 2021

Online Filing at: <u>listing.bseindia.com</u>

To,
The General Manager,
DCS-CRD
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001(MH)

BSE Scrip ID: COMSYN BSE Scrip Code: 539986

Sub: Intimation regarding non-applicability of Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September 2021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 and based on the certificate (enclosed herewith) received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e. M/s Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd., we hereby confirm that the said Regulation is not applicable to the Company as the entire holding of the Company's shares are in demat form and RTA have not received any request from any members of the Company for rematerialisation or dematerialization; during the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021.

You are requested to kindly take the certificate on record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For, COMMERCIAL SYN BAGS LIMITED

CS SANDEEP PATEL
COMPANY SECRETARY &

COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl: a/a

CIN: L25202MP1984PLC002669

Registered Office: Commercial House, 3-4, Jaora Compound, M.Y.H. Road, INDORE - 452 001, M.P. INDIA Ph. +91-731-2704007, 4279525 Fax: +91-731-2704130 E-mail: mails@comsyn.com, Visit at: www.comsyn.com





Date: 11/10/2021

COMMERCIAL SYN BAGS LIMITED

COMMERCIAL HOUSE 3-4 JAORA COMPOUND M Y H ROAD INDORE PIN 452001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021.

Ref: NSDL/CIR/II/5/2019 dated 25th January, 2019 CDSL/OPS/RTA/POLICY/2019/14 dated 25th January, 2019. SEBI vide its letter ref no. MRD/DOP2/DSA2/OW/2019/2498/1 dated 24/01/2019.

In reference to the above – captioned regulation we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository Participants for dematerialization up to 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchange where the earlier issued securities are listed.

We hereby confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialization have been mutilated & cancelled after due verification by the depository Participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in register of members as registered owner within 15 days of receipt of certificate of securities.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd

Jibu John

Authorised Signatory

CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534